FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 Copyright 1994-97 TM05/REV03

09-13-1999





Docket No.:

USTM.010

REEL: 001956 FRAME: 0742

rab settings	
To the H. 101143081	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 09-	03-1999 Idress of receiving party(ies):
	MOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #31
	Name: 3D Systems, Inc.
9-3-49	Internal Address: Patent Department
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 26081 Avenue Hall
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
	City: Valencia State: CA ZIP: 91355
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
■ Assignment	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: August 24, 1999	designation is
ZAGGGGE 27, 1777	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,071,439
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
N	
Name: Ralph D'Alessandro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00
Internal Address: 3D Systems, Inc.	
	☐ Enclosed
	ST Authorized As had a little of the state o
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 26081 Avenue Hall	8. Deposit account number:
	20-0900
City: <u>Valencia</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91355</u>	20 0/00
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
09/10/1999 DMGUYEN 00000113 200900 20/1439	
D1 FC:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Malana d
Ralph D'Alessandro	1) Marudi 8/30/89
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
<u> </u>	Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Keltool, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Minnesota, having a place of business at 561 Shoreview Park Road, St. Paul, MN 55126 ("Assignor"), has adopted, has used until the effective date of this assignment, and was the owner of the trademark and trade name "KELTOOL" (the "Marks") until the effective date of this assignment and is the recorded owner of the corresponding trademark registration listed below:

Registration No. 2,071,439 filed March 18, 1996 and issued June 17, 1997.

WHEREAS, 3D Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having a place of business at 26081 Avenue Hall, Valencia, CA 91355 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the corresponding registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and do so such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 30th day of August, 1996.

By: Name: Wayne Deuseher Duescher

State of Minnesota
County of Ramsey

On August 24 199 before me, Pimela T. Lind suist, personally appeared Wayne O. Duescher , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

PAMELA J. LINDQUIST
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
WASHINGTON COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000